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The Heads of Departments
Heads of Divisions

Sub:  Declaration of Holidays on account of ‘Gopalkala (Dahi Handiy
on 27th August 2024 and ‘Anant Chaturdashi’ on 17th September
2024 for outdoor staff and Marine Officers of Mumbai Port
Authority.

Ref: This office circular No. GAD/P/GM-PH/1589 dated 1.12.2023.

The Chairperson has approved grant of additional optional holidays on
account of ‘Gopalkala’ (Dahi Handi) on Tuesday, 27st August 2024 and ‘Anant
Chaturdashi’ on Tuesday 17t September 2024 for outdoor staff and Marine
Officers of Mumbai Port Authority.

2. These additional optional holidays will not increase the total number of
holidays to outdoor employees which are 13, it only gives additional choice to
choose 10 holidays amongst the declared holidays for outdoor employees and to
choose 9 holidays for Marine officers.

8. Accordingly, the updated list of ‘optional holidays’ (English/Hindi/Marathi)

for the year 2024 for outdoor employees and Marine officers is enclosed herewith.
£

(B.B” Raturi)
DA: As above. Sr.Asstt. Secretary



Holidays for Outdoor Employees and Marine Officers for the year 2024

Fixed Holidays:

Sl Holiday Date/Month Day
No.
1.

Republic Day 26t January Friday
2. | Maharashtra Din 1st May Wednesday

3. | Independence Day 15th August Thursday

]

List of optional holidays (for choice of 10 holidays for outdoor employees and 9
holidays for Marine Officers during the year):

SI. Holiday Date/Month Day

No.

1. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19% February Monday

2. Mahashivaratri 8th March Friday

3 Holi (Second Day) 25% March Monday

4. Good Friday 29t March Friday

5. Gudhi Padwa 9th April Tuesday

6. Ramzan Id (Id-Ul —Fitr) (Shawal — 1) 11th April Thursday
7. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar J ayanti 14th April Sunday

8. Ram Navami ' 17t April Wednesday
9. Mahavir Janmakalyanak 21%t April Sunday

10. | Buddha Pournima 23 May Thursday
11. | BakriId (Id-Uz-Zuha) 17t June Monday

12. | Moharum 17t July Wednesday
13. | Gopalkala (Dahi Handi) 27t August Tuesday
14. | Ganesh Chaturthi 7th September Saturday
15. | Id-e-Milad 16 September | Monday

16. | Anant Chaturdashi 17t September Tuesday
17. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October Wednesday
18. | Dasara 12t October Saturday
19. Diwali 31st October Thursday
20. | Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan) 1st November Friday

21. | Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 2nrd November Saturday
22. | Diwali (Bhaubeej) 34 November Sunday
23. Gurunanak Jayanti 15t November Friday

24. | Christmas 25t December Wednesday

*Holiday on account of Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) falls on 15th August 2024,
which is fixed holiday, hence the same is not mentioned separately.
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